F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 1
Datasheet R1 10/25/A
AMA42D-MGY
AC Adapter Preliminary
AMA42D-MGY
Click to
ORDER
samples

Datasheet R1 10/25/A
AMA42D-MGY
AC Adapter Preliminary
 General Feature
Model
Input Voltage
(VAC/Hz)
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
max (A)
Output Power
max (W)
Efficiency
 (%)
AMA42D-090350MGY 90~264/50~60 9 3.5 31.5 86
AMA42D-120350MGY 90~264/50~60 12 3.5 42 88
AMA42D-150280MGY 90~264/50~60 15 2.8 42 88
AMA42D-240175MGY 90~264/50~60 24 1.75 42 88
AMA42D-360116MGY 90~264/50~60 36 1.16 42 88
AMA42D-480087MGY 90~264/50~60 48 0.875 42 88
Please refer to below coding rule for completed part numbers. Eg. AMA42DR5-120350MGY for medical grade desktop type adapter
which comes with 5.5mm*2.5mm*9.5mm straight standard output plug.
Plug type Code O. D. I. D. Length
Standard
R4 / B4 5.5mm 2.1mm 9.5mm
R5 / B5 5.5mm 2.5mm 9.5mm
R6 / B6 5.5mm 2.1mm 11.0mm
R7 / B7 5.5mm 2.5mm 11.0mm
Center Pin
C1 5.5 mm 3.4 mm 11.0 mm
C2 6.5 mm 4.4 mm 11.0 mm
C3 7.4 mm 5.1 mm 11.0 mm
Min. Pin
M1 2.35 mm 0.7 mm 11.0 mm
M2 4.0 mm 1.7 mm 11.0 mm
M3 4.75 mm 1.7 mm 11.0 mm
3 Pin with Lock (male) 3M
4 Pin with Lock (male) 4M
4 Pin with Lock (female) 4F
5 Pin (male) 5M
Wire WI Wire with stripped ends
USB U2 USB type C
Models & Specifications
Base code
Reserve code
AMA42 D xx x – xxx xxx M GY
Output Current
Ex:
350 => 3.5A
175 => 1.75A
087 => 0.875A
Omitted: Straight
L: Angle plug
Output voltage
Desktop Type, C8 inlet
M = Medical grade
F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 3
Datasheet R1 10/25/A
AMA42D-MGY
AC Adapter Preliminary
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Voltage range   90 - 264  VAC
Frequency   50 - 60  Hz
Input current
Vin at 115VAC  1.1  A
Vin at 230VAC  0.6  A
Inrush Current
Vin at 115VAC, cold start  40  A
Vin at 230VAC, cold start  60  A
Leakage Current 230VAC   0.1 mA
Output Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Voltage regulation   ±5  %
Line regulation   ±3  %
Load regulation   ±5  %
Ripple and Noise*
9 VDC Output   100 mVp-p
12 VDC Output   150 mVp-p
15 VDC Output   150 mVp-p
24 VDC Output   200 mVp-p
36 VDC Output   300 mVp-p
48 VDC Output   400 mVp-p
Start-up time
230VAC input, full load  0.5  s
115VAC input, full load  1.0  s
Rise time
230VAC input, full load  30  ms
115VAC input, full load  30  ms
Hold-up time
230VAC input, full load  120  ms
115VAC input, full load  12  ms